Self-protecting charging resistors based on PTC ceramic are suitable for
smoothing capacitors in power supplies. In the event of a short circuit, they
limit the currents to safe levels.
Ohmic resistors are generally employed to limit the current when charging
capacitors. This, however, is accompanied by technical risks. If, for
example, the capacitor short circuits or the relay has a malfunction when
short-circuiting the capacitor, the resistors will be subjected to high power
levels continually. This can lead to the destruction of the resistor or the system. With the new J20X series of charging

PTCs as charging resistors July 2007
Fail-safe charging
Type Ordering code Vmax [V] RR[Ohm]
In phenolic resin plastic case:
J201 * B59201J0140B010 550 20 ± 30%
J202 * B59202J0135B010 650 56 ± 30%
J204 * B59204J0130B010 800 100 ± 25%
J105 B59105J0130A020 360 22 ± 25%
J107 B59107J0130A020 620 56 ± 25%
J109 B59109J0130A020 800 100 ± 25%
Leaded disks:
B750 B59750B0120A070 360 25 ± 25%
B751 B59751B0120A070 360 50 ± 25%
B752 B59752B0120A070 360 80 ± 25%
B753 B59753B0120A070 620 120 ± 25%
B754 B59754B0120A070 620 150 ± 25%
B755 B59755B0115A070 800 500 ± 25%
Leaded disks, coated:
C1412 B59412C1130A070 620 120 ± 25%
C1451 B59451C1130A070 470 56 ± 25%
Applications & Cases